## 504053330 10/17/2016

EPAS ID: PAT4099994

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALBERTO REINER	10/13/2016
GIORGIO REINER	10/13/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	APR APPLIED PHARMA RESEARCH S.A.	
Street Address:	VIA CORTI 5	
City:	BALERNA	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	6828	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15303121

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 404-483-9360

Email: CLARK@SULLIVANIPSOLUTIONS.COM

Correspondent Name: SULLIVAN IP SOLUTIONS, LLC

Address Line 1: PO BOX 2252

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10163

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	APR002US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLARK G SULLIVAN
SIGNATURE:	/Clark G. Sullivan/
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=APR002US\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504053330 REEL: 040033 FRAME: 0045

APR002US

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

We, Alberto REINER (Como, Italy) and Giorgio REINER (Como, Italy), for due consideration hereby acknowledged, hereby assign to APR Applied Pharma Research S.A. (Balerna Switzerland) ("Assignee") all of our right, title and interest to U.S.S.N. 15/303,121, filed October 10, 2016, entitled "MODIFIED RELEASE ORALLY ADMINISTERED AMINO ACID FORMULATIONS" (the "Application") including any inventions described in the Application, any rights of priority in the application, and any subsequent patent applications claiming priority to the Application in the United States and around the world.

We further agree to execute such documents and to take such further actions as reasonably requested by Assignee, to enable Assignee to enjoy the full benefits of the ownership rights granted hereby.

Date: <u>0010원은 /학</u> 2016

Signature:

Alberto REINER

Date: OCTOBER 13 2016

Signature:

Giorgio REINE

PATENT REEL: 040033 FRAME: 0046

**RECORDED: 10/17/2016**